
BMAF 5 km WALK Road Championship  
 
LADIES - OVERALL 
 
1 Grazia Manzotti (1W50) time 28.15mins, age graded 82.1% 
2 Melanie Peddle (2W50) 28.43mins, 80.7% 
3 Carolyn Derbyshire (1W45) 29.37mins, 72.8% 
4 Penelope Cummings (2W45) 31.25mins, 69.2% 
5 Julie Bellfield (3W50) 33.10mins, 70% 
6 Helen Elleker (1W65) 34.02mins 79.3% 
7 Lynn Bellfield (1W55) 35.34mins 67.9% 
8 Noel Blatchford (1W75) 35.54mins 85% 
9 Ann Wheeler (2W65) 35.58mins 76.1% 
10 Andrea Lennon (1W80) 43.26mins 77% 
 
MEN - OVERALL 

1 John Laste (1M60) 27.48mins 81.5% 
2 Ian Richards (1M75) 28.53mins 92.5% 
3 Matt Henney (1M50) 29.25mins 70.9% 
4 Steve Uttley (1M65) 29.50mins 80.1% 
5 Hardeep Minhas (2M65) 31.25mins 75.2% 
6 Tony Bell (2M60) 32.39mins 68.7% 
7 Ian Torode (3M65) 33.12mins 72.8% 
8 Sean McMullin (2M75) 34.01mins 80.9% 
9 Roy Gunnett (3M75) 35.30mins 76.4% 
10 Ray Robinson (1M45) 36.19mins 55.9% 
11 Greg Smith (1M70) 36.27mins 69.5% 
12 Sailash Shah (1M55) 36.34mins 60.8% 
13 Tony Malone (2M70) 36.37mins 70.1% 
14 Nigel Gates (3M70) 36.56mins 68.5% 
15 John Crahan (4M70) 37.04mins 71.1% 
16 Joe Hardy (4M75) 37.12mins 76% 
17 Ian Hilditch (1M80) 37.14mins 80% 
18 Julien Rosen (3M60) 39.07mins 58.5% 
19 Guy Goodair (1M85) 45.16mins 71.6% 
20 Edmund Shilabeer (2M80) 45.52 mins 66.8% 
 
  



LADIES – BY CATEGORY 

 
 

CATEGORY  NAME TIME 
W45 1 Carolyn Derbyshire 29.37mins 
 2 Penelope Cummings 31.25mins 
    
W50 1 Grazia Manzotti 28.15mins 
 2 Melanie Peddle 28.43mins 
 3 Julie Bellfield 33.10mins 
    
W55 1 Lynn Bellfield 35.34mins 
    
W60 - -  
    
W65 1 Helen Elleker 34.02mins 
 2 Ann Wheeler 35.58mins 
    
W70 - -  
    
W75 1 Noel Blatchford 35.54mins 
    
W80 1 Andrea Lennon 43.26mins 
    



MEN – BY CATEGORY 

 

CATEGORY  NAME TIME 
M45 1 Ray Robinson 36.19mins 
    
M50 1 Matt Henney 29.25mins 
    
M55 1 Sailash Shah 36.34mins 
    
M60 1 John Laste 27.48mins 
 2 Tony Bell 32.39mins 
 3 Julien Rosen 39.07mins 
    
M65 1 Steve Uttley 29.50mins 
 2 Hardeep Minhas 31.25mins 
 3 Ian Torode 33.12mins 
    
M70 1 Greg Smith 36.27mins 
 2 Tony Malone 36.37mins 
 3 Nigel Gates 36.56mins 
 4 John Crahan 37.04mins 
    
M75 1 Ian Richards 28.53mins 
 2 Sean McMullin 34.01mins 
 3 Roy Gunnett 35.30mins 
 4 Joe Hardy 37.12mins 
    
M80 1 Ian Hilditch 37.14mins 
 2 Edmund Shilabeer 45.52 mins 
    
M85 1 Guy Goodair 45.16mins 
    

 
 
 
 
 
  



TEAMS - LADIES 

England Ladies; Total 247.8 (ave 82.6%) - Blatchford 85%, Manzotti 82.1, Peddle 80.7% 
 
TEAMS - MEN 

England Men Total 252.6%  (84.2% Ave)   - Richards 92.5%, Uttley 80.1%, Hilditch80% 
Ireland Men Total 232.5% (ave 77.5%) - Laste 81.5%, McMullin 80.9%, 
Malone 70.1% 
 
Top 3 age-graded performers:- Richards, Blatchford, Manzotti (all England). 


